

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

Deped DIVISON OF TANGUB CITY CITY OF TANGUB

RELEASED

DATE: 2 5 AUG 2023 8:54 AM

August 24, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.269, s. 2023

## SUBMISSION OF NLC COMPLETION REPORT

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent (ASDS)
Chief Education Supervisors (CID & SGOD)
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District In-Charge (PSDICs)
Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned
This Division

- 1. Regarding Division Memorandum No. 214, s. 2023 on the Conduct of National Learning Camp (NLC) 2023, the timetable has included the **Submission of Narrative Report** on August 25, 2023.
- 2. To provide guidance on the preparation of report, the outline below is hereby suggested:
  - I. Introduction
  - II. Activities Conducted
    - Pre
    - During
    - Post
  - III. Statistics/Resources Data
    - · List of teachers granted with 15-day service credits
    - Number of learners completed the NLC (by Camp)
    - · Total amount downloaded to the school
    - Total amount utilized (with breakdown)
  - IV. Issues and Concerns
  - V. Recommendation
  - VI. Photos
- 3. Upon completion of the report, it is advised that a soft copy be placed in a folder, labeled with the name of the school, and to be uploaded at this link: https://rb.gy/xar54.
- 4. The NLC Committees are directed to perform their function to take charge of NLC Requirements/Report as indicated in Item 3 of Division Memorandum 299, s. 2023.
- 5. This Office directs the immediate and wide disserting ion of this Memorandum.

SHAMBAEH A. ABANTAS-USMAN, PhD, CESE
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
OIC-Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

REFERENCES: DM 214, S. 2023; DM 299, s. 2023 To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> Under the following subjects:

CURRICULUM NLC

CID/radi

Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

▼ Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988